

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 3372/2006

LASHKAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 20/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time has been granted as last chance to cure the defects noted in the office

report dated 26.4.2006. Office to furnish a copy of the said report to the Advocates on both sides.

List again on 7.8.2006.

B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj